## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stinger Industries, LLC		109/09/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enovate Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	One Exeter Plaza, 699 Boylston Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2285867	INTEGRITI
Registration Number:	2483097	LEVITATOR
Registration Number:	2956420	INTEGRITI
Registration Number:	3422029	STINGER
Registration Number:	3658755	STINGER MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3661430	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	3761569	MOBIUSPOWER
Registration Number:	3982014	NURSEADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4222811	SYDEKICK
Registration Number:	4323812	CAST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900265940 REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0733

via US Mail. Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com Richard Kalwa Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4106209 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa Signature: /richard kalwa/ Date: 09/11/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=3457319#page1.tif source=3457319#page2.tif

source=3457319#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0734

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STINGER INDUSTRIES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STINGER INDUSTRIES, LLC" TO

"ENOVATE MEDICAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

5258148 8100

131064875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0719211

DATE: 09-09-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0735

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:17 AM 09/09/2013 FILED 10:33 AM 09/09/2013 SRV 131064875 - 5258148 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### STINGER INDUSTRIES, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Stinger Industries, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of August 28, 2013, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized representative, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-202, <u>et seq.</u>).

## IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. The name of the Company is Stinger Industries, LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Enovate Medical, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

STINGER INDUSTRIES, LLC

By: /s/ Philip Borden

Name: Philip Borden

Title: Authorized Representative

5816470v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0736

# EXHIBIT A

# Registered U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	
INTEGRITI	2285867	
LEVITATOR	2483097	
INTEGRITI	2956420	
STINGER	3422029	
STINGER MEDICAL	3658755	
SLIMLINE	3661430	
MOBIUSPOWER	3761569	
NURSEADVOCATE	3982014	
SYDEKICK	4222811	
CAST	4323812	

3457083.01.01.doc 4106209

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/11/2013 REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0737